FORM PTO-1618A

08-30-1999

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
TO SOURCE RECORDATION		DECEIME	<u></u>		
10	1130394				
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	1 0			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached origin:	111 11)			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ar deed hericip, or sopythes).			
X New	X Assignment	License	-		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date	-		
		Month Day Year			
Name DENTAL CONCEPTS INC.		08181999			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Co	orporation Association			
	, <u></u> , ,				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation NEW YORK				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached			
Name DENTAL CONCEPTS LI	LC				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
	7				
Address (line 2) 100 Clearbrook Road	1				
Address (line 3) Elmsford	New York State/Country	10523			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	,	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	\	representative should be attached.	88		
x Other Limited Liability Co	ompany	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	100.00		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware	40957	J ^e		
Ket:	R OFFICE USE ONLY	757			
1999 MTHAI1 0000083992	w >				
)012C			
CHECK Refund Totals \$60.00	opposite the second sec	0000			
CHECK De fund Totals \$60.00 Audic oursen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ever gathering the data needed to compette the Cover Sheet. Send comments ring 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0077, Pagent and Trademark As	languement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projet	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, or (1984)—007), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0171

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1618B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Barty only				
Name Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	\neg			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 840-8300				
Name NATTER & NATTER				
Address (line 1) Attn: Seth Natter				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) 25 West 43 Street				
Address (line 4) New York NY 10036				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	hed			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75740957 75508519				
[73308319]				
75706951 75494665				
75629711				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200	1			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	1			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	7			
Deposit Account Number: # 14-0470	J			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
CALLAITHO	000			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DENTAL CONCEPTS INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has intended to use the following marks in interstate commerce and has filed the following applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following dates based on its bona fide intention to use such marks in commerce, which applications have been assigned the following Serial Nos.:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
THE DOCTOR'S BREATH		
THERAPY	75/740,957	6/23 /99
BREATHTEK	75/706,951	5/14/99
DUO-DENT	75/629,711	1/29/99
OXYLITE	75/508,519	6/24/98
SQUEEZE-ALL	75/494,665	6/1/98

but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section

1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS,

DENTAL CONCEPTS LLC a Delaware limited liability company 100 Clearbrook Road Elmsford NY 10523 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

is acquiring the entire business of ASSIGNOR or portions thereof to which the respective marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060,

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0173 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE each of the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the respective marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060.

August 18
Dated: July , 1999

DENTAL CONCEPTS INC.

Peter A. Strauss,

President

STATE OF NEW YORK

NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

On this 18 day of July, 1999 before me personally came, Peter A. Strauss, who by me being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Dental Concepts Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment and that he singed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ANDREW M. SINGER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4983191
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 24, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0174